

P.N. Das College Event / Activity Report

- 1. Name of Department / Committee / Cell:Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), P.N. Das College
- 2. Name of the Event / Activity: Training on E-module Recording Facility
- 3. Date(s) of the event :23.12.2021
- 4. Venue of the Event: *IQAC Room*
- 5. Nature of the Activity (Tick / underline the applicable choice): programme / function / event / competition / lecture / exhibition / camp / workshop / training / extension activity / rally / campaign / drive / celebration of days / extending help in terms of students, expertise, experience, etc.: Workshop
- 6. Level of the activity (Tick / underline the applicable choice): International / National / State / University / District / College / Local / Village / Gram Panchayet: College
- 7. Name of the Sponsor / Collaborator, if any: College
- 8. Purpose / Aims / Objectives of the event: Since 2020, when the COVID-19 pandemic brought everything to a standstill, academic institutions at all levels moved to virtual classrooms, replacing the old norms. After the highly successful evolution of the online teaching-learning process nationwide, and the availability and huge advancements in computer-based techniques, it is necessary that we upgrade our teaching-learning study materials accordingly so as to suit the ever-evolving tastes of the present-day students. This required upgrading qualitatively the recordings of the teaching materials (E-modules) and thus, a training programme was organized by the iQAC to make all faculties aware of the process.
- 9. Names and designations / professions of dignitaries, guests, participants:

| Capacity | Name | Designation / Profession / Affiliating Institute / Organization |
|--------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| Inaugurator | Dr Sharmíla De | Principal, P.N. Das College |
| Resource Person(s) | Prof Suman Ranjan Bandyopadhyay | Assistant Professor, Department of English, P. N. Das College |

10. Beneficiaries / participants / audience (Type and/or number): 17 faculties



P.N. Das College Event / Activity Report

11. Evidence produced below













P.N. Das College Event / Activity Report

Sharmile De

Dr Sharmila De Principal, P.N. Das College